AGENDA CASCADE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR COMMISSIONER'S MEETING

Thursday June 8, 2023 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

AGENDA POSTING REPORT

AGENDA – APPROVAL – ACTION ITEM

PUBLIC HEARING – Establishing Fire Prevention Fees – ACTION ITEM

MINUTES OF LAST MEETING – ACTION ITEM

TREASURER'S REPORT - ACTION ITEM

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

-Resolution 23-06 – Budget Amendment to Increase the Budget for the Year October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023 – APPROVAL – ACTION ITEM

NEW BUSINESS

- -Resolution 23-07 Establishing Fire Prevention Fees APPROVAL ACTION ITEM
- -Fire Protection Services Agreement APPROVAL ACTION ITEM